FOR 1-31	M PTO-1895 -92	RE				EET	U.S. DEF	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Docket No. 270/235										
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.										
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): ARCLIGH	TAB -28-01	Name and address of receiving party:						
	☐ Individual ☐ Association			Name: ARCLIGHT CINEMA COMPANY						
	General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership		Internal Address: 120 North Robertson Blvd., 3 rd Floor						
	□ Corporation	State: Swe	<u>eden</u>	City: Los	Angeles	State: <u>C</u>	AZip: <u>9(</u>	0048		
	Other	er			Street Address:					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			City:State:Zip:						
3.	Yes Nature of conveyance:	☐ No				 I(s) Citizenshi				
٥.	_		_			on	J			
	✓ Assignment✓ Security Agreement	☐ Merge ☐ Chang	r je of Name			Partnership		re.		
	Other	Onling	io oi riamo			artnership				
	Execution Date: December 20, 2001									
				☐ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
4.										
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:									
Α.	Trademark Application No(s):			B. Trademark No(s): <u>2,511,519</u>						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No										
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				I number o	f applications	and tradema	irks involved: 1		
	Name: Steven D. Hemminger Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP 633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700 Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066			7. Tota	I fee (37 C	FR 3.41):	\$ 40	0.00		
				☐ Enclosed ☐ Charge this Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475						
	Phone: 408-993-1555									
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9.	9. Statement and signature.									
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
Date: December 28, 2001										
Steven D. Hemminger (Reg. No.30,755)										
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2										
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)										
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:										
Director — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office										
Box Assignments										
Washington, D.C. 20231										
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503										

02/01/2002 GTON11 00000063 122475 2511519 01 FC:481 40.00 CH

ELP9007942

TRADEMARK REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0617

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Application of:					
Arclight AB					
Registration No. 2,511,519					
Issued: November 27, 2001)				
For: ARCLIGHT					
	j				

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to the Assignment Agreement entered into between the parties, Arclight AB, the owner of all rights, title and interest in, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,511,519, does hereby assign and transfer all of its right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,511,519 to Arclight Cinema Company and all of the goodwill associated with U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,511,519.

Arclight AB hereby covenants and warrants that no other assignment has been or will be executed in conflict herewith. The undersigned represents that he is an officer of Arclight AB and authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of Arclight AB.

Arclight AB

Date: December 202 2001

RECORDED: 12/28/2001

7

REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0618

